
.' rlESCRIBED BY DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

FORM APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

BOYCE FORMS. SYSTEMS '.800.382-8702 1448

Budget Form 4 (Rev. 2002)

ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES
ORDINANCE 3435

Be it ordained by the~f, City, ~or~~ of NEWd8ASTLE , Indiana: That for the expenses of the ~, City or~government and

its institutions for the year ending December 31, 2006 , the sums of money shown on Budget Form 4-A are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein
.. named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made

during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition for the purpose of raising revenue to meet the necessary expense of county, city and town
government, tax rates are shown on Budget Form 4-8 and included herein. Two (2) copies of Budget Forms 4-A and 4-B for all funds and departments are made a part of the budget
report and submitted herewith. .

APPROVED BY:

COUNTY COUNCIL

Presented to the County Council ot

Indiana, and read in full for the first time this
20

County,

day of

Attest: President County Council

County Auditor and/or Clerk 01 County Council

Presented to the County Council of County,

Indiana, and read in tull for the second time, and adopted, this - day of

, 20 - by the following vote:

Yea Nay

Council Member Council Member

Council Member Council Member

Council Member Council Member

Council Member Council Member

Council Member Council Member

Council Member Council Member

Council Member Council Member

Attest:

County Auditor and/or Clerk of County Council

TOWN COUNCILCOMMON COUNCIL OR FPD BOARD

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

approval by the Common Council and Mayor or Fire Protection istrict board.

Adopted by the following vote on .se -'h? £: ,20~.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage an..

approval by the Town Council.

Adopted with the following vote on , 20 -'

Council/Board Member

Council/Board Member

Nay NayYea

Council MemberCouncil/Board Member Council Member

Council MemberCouncil/Board Member Council Member

Council MemberCouncil/Board Member Council Member

Council/Board Member Council MemberCouncil Member

---,Council MemberCouncil/Board Member Council Member

Council MemberCouncil/Board Member Council Member

Council/Board Member Council MemberCouncil Member

Council/Board Member

Council/Board Member

Approved by the Mayor/Beaffl S£P"TkPjAEJ':. ~ ,20 t!J:> .

'/Qn?:;r~
Mayor/Board

Attest:

Town Clerk-Treasurer



F?eSCRIBED BY DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

APPROVED BY THE STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

Budgel FOnTINo.3 (Rev. 2005)

Noticeis herebygiventhe laxpayersof_Henry Cityof_New Castle , Indiana,thallhe CommonCouncilorboardof_City of NewCastle.
at _227 N.Main 5t. Council Chambers on _Augusl15 ,2005_, at_7:00 p.m. will conduct a public hearing on the bUdget. Following Ihis meeting, and len or more tax payers may objecllo a budgel,

lax rale, or tax levy by filing an objecting pelilion wilh proper officers of Ihe polilical subdivision wilhin seven days after Ihe hearing. The objecting petilion must identify the provisions of the budget, lax rale or tax levy that taxpayers object 10.

If a petition is filed, the political subdivision shall adopt wilh its budgel a finding concerning the objections filed and testimony presenled. Following the aforementioned meeling, Ihe fiscal bodywitl meel in _Council Chambers

on _Sept. 61h ,2005- al_7:00 p.m. 10adopllhe following budget.

.,. BUDGET ESTIMATE
Net Assessed Value $396,700,000.

Maximum Estimated

Funds 10be Raised

Complete delails of budget estimates by fund and/or department may be seen at the County Auditor, City Controller, or Clerk-Treasurer's or Fire Protection District Offices.
4

Maximum Estimated'

Funds to be Raised Excessive Levy

Appeals (included in

Column 3) n..

Excessive Levy

Appeals (included in

Column 3)

Fund Name Budget Estimate (Including appeals and

levies exempl from

maximum levy

CurrentT ax Levy

limitalions)

The 2005- eslimaled maximum levy limitalion for Ihe unil is _$5.825,000.

The Property Tax Replacement Credit used to reduce Ihe rate for this unit is

CurrentTax LevyFund Name Budget Estimate (Including appeal,s and

levies exempl from

maximum levy

limitalions)

Taxpayers appearing at the hearing shall have an opportunity to be heard. Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-13, after the tax levies have been determined. fixed by the appropriate governing body, and the tax rales published by the County Audilor, ten (10) or more taxpayers or one (1)

taxpayer that owns property Ihal represenls alleast len percent (10%) of the taxable assessed valualion in the polilical subdivision may iniliale an appeals from Ihe county board of lax adjuslment's action on a political subdivision's budget by filing a statemenl of their

objeclions with the County Auditor. The statement must be filed not later than ten (10) days after the publication of the notice. The stalement shall specifically identify the provisions of the budget and tax levy to which the taxpayers object. The County Auditor shall

forward the statement, wilh the budget, to the Department of Local Government Finance.

Dale L-dS'- oS- Pu1J..~ '1.ho ~ ~ /~ vv, ...v' , .J

"'-... .
,.'

,/
-

,.'
" "

/

"'-'-.
/'

/
' " " ,'

".
/,.

.,

..
"', ..//

", /
"'..

'. -. .'
., ,/

-.
'" //

;X::
/

'.
---

/
,

/ .."..-
/..----

"" "

/ ""'
"

/
"

/
"

./ '.,

/ "',

/ ""

./ TOTAL
"

General $ 12,005,413.00 $ 6,034,291.00 $ 200,000.00 $ 5,663,236.00

Aviation $ 25,362.00 $ - $ $ -

Cumulative Cap, Dev $ 250,000.00 $ 33,200.00 $ - $ 133,894.00
Police Pension $ 858,812.00 $ - $ - $ -

Fire Pension $ 622,613.00 $ - $ , $ -

MotorVehicle Hwy. $ 696,768.00 $ - $ - $ -

Local Road &Street $ 338,953.00 $ - $ - $ -
Police Contin. Ed. $ 17,500.00 $ - $ - $ -

CommunityCenter $ 25,000.00 $ - $ - $
Demolition $ 65,214.00 $ - $ - $ -

Cumulative Cap. Impr. $ 214,100.00 $ - $ - $

Transportation $ 473,463.00 $ 166,844.00 $ - $ -
Riverboat $ 59,421.00 $ $ - $

TOTAL $ 15,652,619.00 $ 6,234,335.00 $ 200,000.00 $ 5,797,130.00


